W. R. MEADOWS, INC.

P.O. Box 338 • Hampshire, IL 60140-338 www.wrmeadows.com • wrmil@wrmeadows.com



TELEPHONE: 847-214-2100 800-825-5976 FAX: 847-683-4544

August 16, 2023

W. R. MEADOWS certifies the following information for 1640-WHITE Water-Based, Wax-Based Concrete Curing Compound:

LEED v4.0/4.1 MRc3: BPDO - Sourcing of Raw Materials

N/A - Applies to permanently installed products only.

LEED v4.0/4.1 EQc2: Low Emitting Materials

VOC Emissions: This is an exterior product and therefore this testing does not apply.

VOC Content: 92 g/L (per SCAQMD Rule 1113)

If field sampling and/or field or laboratory testing be required, W. R. MEADOWS cannot be held responsible for any cost incurred if this product is used prior to receipt of that approval.

Should you have any questions or require additional information, please feel free to contact Technical Services or your local W. R. MEADOWS Representative.

Sincerely,

 ${\it Kimberly\ Ann\ Lombardozzi,\ LEED\ AP\ ID+C,\ WELL\ AP,\ fitwel\ Ambassador}$

Sustainability Manager

Kimbuly ann Lankowoozi

W. R. MEADOWS, INC.